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481.61Elle / Papillon (Arm Band #: R119) - Ann Carrington (2)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.30 45.0045

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 47.44 124.560.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0050.00 43.89 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.68 47.0047

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 48.95 125.050.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 35.00 85.000.00

408.37Missy / Havanese (Arm Band #: R137) - Jen Cresswell2 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.99 18.0018

Standard 1 5.00 5.0072.00 64.71 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 44.82 80.180.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.38 25.0025

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 65.49 108.510.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 38.32 81.680.00

384.65Brie / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: R44) - Vivian Yorke (2)3 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.15 30.0030

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 64.75 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 45.17 79.830.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.61 31.0031

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 55.15 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.1845.00 46.18 1.18 73.82

368.57Voodoo / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: R35) - Dan Corneau*4 ) Inch10
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.83 24.0024

Standard 1 75.00 75.0072.00 65.05 25.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 41.10 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.81 76.1971

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 53.24 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.62 83.380.00
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239.80Vidal / Bichon Frisé (Arm Band #: R43) - Vivian Yorke (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.21 20.0020

Standard 1 500.00 500.0072.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 23.7250.00 73.72 23.72 51.28

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.66 20.0020

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 68.04 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 6.4845.00 51.48 6.48 68.52
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554.77Ado Desmond / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R30) - Megan Rice (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 56.16 80.8477

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 40.48 131.520.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 32.63 92.370.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.33 68.6763

Standard 2 10.00 10.0074.00 44.49 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 28.63 91.370.00

525.06Mochi / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R70) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.92 21.0021

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 50.10 121.900.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 41.25 83.750.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.56 92.4485

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 52.32 121.680.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 35.71 84.290.00

521.90Lutri / Mudi (Arm Band #: R140) - Deryl Drysdale3 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.52 57.4855

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 43.95 128.050.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 36.90 88.100.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.84 86.1679

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 54.16 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 32.89 87.110.00

496.36Spider / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: R37) - Sue Godbehere4 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 63.13 33.0033

Standard 1 20.00 20.0072.00 45.51 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 36.74 88.260.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.29 84.7175

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 48.78 125.220.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 34.83 85.170.00
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496.24Jazz / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R120) - Ann Carrington (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 72.20 50.0050

Standard 1 20.00 20.0072.00 43.46 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 30.69 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.32 70.6867

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 40.80 133.200.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 27.64 92.360.00

467.45Scandal / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R160) - Susan Miller6 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.12 42.0042

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 50.92 121.080.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 34.19 90.810.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 53.44 88.5680

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 66.20 75.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0045.00 41.42 50.000.00

430.55Rebound / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: R39) - Barb Wedseltoft7 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.26 34.0034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 58.12 113.880.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 47.40 77.600.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 66.32 34.0034

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 60.24 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 43.93 76.070.00

389.37Beckett / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R21) - Helen Stewart8 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.10 24.0024

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 69.40 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 40.04 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 55.63 75.3769

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 56.26 75.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 32.02 70.000.00
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386.59Indie / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R53) - Chantelle Charlebois (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 57.83 32.0032

Standard 1 40.00 40.0072.00 54.40 60.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0050.00 39.98 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 62.09 28.0028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 45.79 128.210.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 31.62 88.380.00

371.52Barkley / Miniature Schnauzer (Arm Band #: R85) - Bonnie Reynolds10 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 68.04 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0072.00 53.34 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 40.32 84.680.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 68.41 30.0030

Standard 2 45.00 45.0074.00 60.74 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.16 83.840.00

366.89Tissot / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R83) - Holly Rhodes *11 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 60.33 40.0040

Standard 1 20.00 20.0072.00 54.44 80.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0050.00 48.90 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 58.11 66.8963

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 52.94 80.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0045.00 36.44 55.000.00

364.34Tactix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R150) - Elizabeth Fortna (2) *12 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 62.38 34.0034

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 36.66 135.340.00

Jumper 1 35.00 35.0050.00 40.49 40.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 48.43 40.0040

Standard 2 15.00 15.0074.00 46.76 85.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0045.00 31.40 30.000.00
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359.55Travis / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R52) - Chantelle Charlebois (2)13 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.57 19.0019

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 58.65 113.350.00

Jumper 1 15.00 34.8050.00 69.80 19.80 40.20

Gamblers 2 62.00 65.48 27.0027

Standard 2 5.00 5.0074.00 54.70 95.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0045.00 41.17 65.000.00

358.00Teva / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R152) - Theresa Rector (2)14 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.70 29.0029

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 39.78 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 30.91 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 63.33 34.0034

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 43.20 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 24.57 70.000.00

279.19Toe / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: R116) - Jack Richardson (2)15 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.29 20.0020

Standard 1 35.00 35.0072.00 54.82 65.000.00

Jumper 1 50.00 50.8150.00 50.81 0.81 24.19

Gamblers 2 62.00 52.89 30.0030

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 64.73 80.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0045.00 42.02 60.000.00

252.57Kaboodle / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R56) - Bev Patterson16 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.39 26.0026

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 65.86 75.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 66.4350.00 71.43 21.43 8.57

Gamblers 2 62.00 66.16 23.0023

Standard 2 50.00 50.0074.00 65.84 50.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 37.96 70.000.00
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251.00Smartie / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R165) - Helen Ferguson (2)17 ) Inch16

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.02 24.0024

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 62.24 75.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0050.00 44.77 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 72.85 22.0022

Standard 2 750.00 750.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0045.00 44.44 70.000.00

130.00Coco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R40) - Anne-Sophie Lawless18 ) Inch16
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 60.00 64.22 15.0015

Standard 1 40.00 40.0072.00 64.76 60.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0050.00 46.53 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00
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537.35Winston / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: R154) - Randy Fice1 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.62 75.3873

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 55.35 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 36.01 83.990.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.26 92.7487

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 48.33 120.670.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 31.43 84.570.00

522.97Rio / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R71) - Tiffany Salmon (2)2 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.90 87.1084

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 42.74 125.260.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.39 87.610.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.72 58.0058

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 43.80 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 30.07 70.000.00

516.90Torrent / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R97) - Roxane Pardiac (4)3 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.15 49.0049

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 34.99 133.010.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 32.25 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.12 82.8879

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 36.99 132.010.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 27.82 70.000.00

514.72Lexus / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R145) - Tiffany Salmon4 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.43 75.5774

Standard 1 25.00 25.0068.00 50.69 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 32.54 87.460.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.86 95.1488

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 42.91 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 29.45 86.550.00
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502.50Reason / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R62) - Karey Grisdale5 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.31 74.6974

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 38.04 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 29.05 90.950.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.14 96.8690

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 41.16 80.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0041.00 27.41 65.000.00

459.59Finn / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R167) - Sally Winlaw (2)6 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.53 77.4776

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 41.11 95.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 37.36 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.40 43.0043

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 44.88 124.120.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0041.00 38.29 55.000.00

449.71Scorch / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R6) - Janet Lundy (2)7 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 52.01 87.9982

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 45.55 70.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 30.49 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.28 96.7289

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 38.28 90.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0041.00 27.60 55.000.00

447.31Razzle / Chesapeake Bay Retriever (Arm Band #: R123) - Shona MacLachlan (28 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.63 36.0036

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 48.19 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 33.49 86.510.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.66 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 42.20 126.800.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 30.48 70.000.00
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442.93Chill / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R72) - Tiffany Salmon (2)9 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.86 54.0054

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 42.09 55.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 31.70 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.48 80.5275

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 38.50 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 27.59 88.410.00

440.72Kessie / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R33) - Amanda Wood10 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.97 49.0049

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 42.49 95.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0045.00 38.82 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.87 65.1364

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 42.71 85.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 29.41 86.590.00

437.05Fae / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R50) - Erika Anderson (2)11 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.65 31.0031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 37.70 130.300.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0045.00 33.83 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.62 47.0047

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 42.78 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 27.25 88.750.00

418.79Bustin / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R180) - Aaron Robbins (2)12 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.86 33.0033

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 42.33 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 33.86 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.73 88.2781

Standard 2 25.00 27.4869.00 71.48 2.48 72.52

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0041.00 27.77 60.000.00
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408.48Whiplash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R95) - Roxane Pardiac (4)13 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 56.13 41.0041

Standard 1 15.00 15.0068.00 45.60 85.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 33.60 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.71 33.0033

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 59.52 109.480.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 28.54 70.000.00

393.73Johnny Cash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R24) - Linda Saab14 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.38 47.0047

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 42.07 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 33.49 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.27 81.7375

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 43.90 75.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0041.00 30.15 55.000.00

385.15Rudy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: R47) - Megan Tanner15 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.08 31.0031

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 54.40 80.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.9245.00 45.92 0.92 49.08

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.30 30.0030

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 51.74 117.260.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 38.19 77.810.00

379.94Yarrah / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R92) - Kim Boudreau16 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.01 24.0024

Standard 1 5.00 5.6868.00 68.68 0.68 94.32

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 38.51 81.490.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.22 27.0027

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 62.99 90.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 11.8741.00 42.87 1.87 63.13
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372.90WiFi / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R151) - Theresa Rector (2)17 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.10 84.9082

Standard 1 55.00 55.0068.00 43.16 45.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 33.48 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.29 48.0048

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 34.62 85.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0041.00 25.45 60.000.00

372.18Visa / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R73) - Jennifer Groulx18 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.51 27.0027

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 49.82 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 41.60 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.86 37.0037

Standard 2 45.00 45.0069.00 68.18 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 27.82 88.180.00

359.92Kent / Bearded Collie (Arm Band #: R153) - Sharon Dunsmore19 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.08 29.0029

Standard 1 35.00 35.0068.00 60.76 65.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 41.93 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.64 31.0031

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 60.22 90.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 36.08 79.920.00

359.81Snaps / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R48) - Tina Karvinen20 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.10 85.9082

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 38.61 70.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0045.00 33.75 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.09 83.9177

Standard 2 70.00 70.0069.00 49.41 30.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0041.00 31.28 30.000.00
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359.00Fetish / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R104) - Christine Boisvert21 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.37 44.0044

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 46.23 70.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 40.01 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.07 35.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 37.73 95.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0041.00 36.52 65.000.00

354.00Dash / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R158) - Canty Ho22 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.82 51.0051

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 46.26 55.000.00

Jumper 1 50.00 50.0045.00 36.10 25.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.26 58.0058

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 40.10 95.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 25.98 70.000.00

347.00Method / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R181) - Aaron Robbins (2)23 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.14 32.0032

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 42.75 55.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 35.80 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 47.53 30.0030

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 39.08 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 27.81 70.000.00

343.14Lark / Flat Coated Retriever (Arm Band #: R9) - Lorna Gendreau24 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.37 27.0027

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 62.36 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 28.8345.00 53.83 8.83 46.17

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.82 17.0017

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 64.06 104.940.00

Jumper 2 0.00 6.9741.00 47.97 6.97 68.03
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315.58Bling / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R149) - Morgan Jarvis *25 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.10 32.0032

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 64.86 55.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 42.86 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.29 28.0028

Standard 2 30.00 32.5069.00 71.50 2.50 67.50

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 32.92 83.080.00

312.00Rumor / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R129) - Kim Dick (2)26 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.84 24.0024

Standard 1 35.00 35.0068.00 53.93 65.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 34.26 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.37 33.0033

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 54.27 75.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0041.00 27.89 60.000.00

312.00Exclusive / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R42) - Kysha Hunt27 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.22 22.0022

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 54.60 55.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 34.23 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.29 30.0030

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 50.06 70.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 27.74 70.000.00

306.49Kye / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R87) - Catherine Mirsky28 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.29 32.0032

Standard 1 50.00 50.0068.00 57.20 50.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 41.0945.00 46.09 1.09 33.91

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.04 14.0014

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 57.49 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 34.42 81.580.00
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296.00Phoenix / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R77) - Andrea Guindon (2)29 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.13 29.0029

Standard 1 60.00 60.0068.00 47.17 40.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 32.28 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 48.04 47.0047

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 42.48 85.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0041.00 31.58 30.000.00

279.15Saxen / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: R170) - Linda Barton (2)30 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.12 30.0030

Standard 1 70.00 70.0068.00 53.73 30.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0045.00 39.17 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 61.82 27.0027

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 50.25 70.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 28.85 87.150.00

274.00Ripley / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R176) - Shona Thirsk31 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.76 33.0033

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 68.00 55.000.00

Jumper 1 55.00 55.0045.00 36.31 20.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 49.18 31.0031

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 46.24 85.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0041.00 36.24 50.000.00

230.00Lexi / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R80) - Cindy Boht (2)*32 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 60.11 25.0025

Standard 1 80.00 80.0068.00 53.49 20.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 30.0045.00 31.88 45.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.17 35.0035

Standard 2 55.00 55.0069.00 48.45 45.000.00

Jumper 2 15.00 15.0041.00 26.77 60.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 15 of 44



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 08-Jun-13

2013 Ontario Regionals Final Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

22 inch -Regular
195.91Chili / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R146) - Ginny Chafe33 ) Inch22

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 64.94 34.0034

Standard 1 90.00 122.7368.00 100.73 32.73 0.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.1445.00 45.14 0.14 74.86

Gamblers 2 60.00 72.59 13.0013

Standard 2 50.00 70.8169.00 89.81 20.81 29.19

Jumper 2 25.00 30.1441.00 46.14 5.14 44.86

166.00Soar'n / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R169) - Linda Barton (2)34 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.77 42.0042

Standard 1 60.00 60.0068.00 49.78 40.000.00

Jumper 1 80.00 88.3645.00 53.36 8.36 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 49.18 39.0039

Standard 2 160.00 160.0069.00 63.52 0.000.00

Jumper 2 30.00 30.0041.00 33.15 45.000.00

161.87Beck / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R93) - Lynne Wasyliw35 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.96 19.0019

Standard 1 110.00 115.6068.00 73.60 5.60 0.00

Jumper 1 35.00 42.3645.00 52.36 7.36 32.64

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.31 67.6967

Standard 2 100.00 124.8569.00 93.85 24.85 0.00

Jumper 2 30.00 32.4641.00 43.46 2.46 42.54

0.00Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R94) - Carol Mayeda36 ) Inch22
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0068.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0045.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0069.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0041.00 0.00 0.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 16 of 44



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 08-Jun-13

2013 Ontario Regionals Final Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

26 inch -Regular
563.69Feature / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R63) - Susan Garrett (2)1 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 54.13 92.8789

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 34.14 133.860.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 30.85 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.47 64.0064

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 36.04 132.960.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 25.63 70.000.00

460.30Quick / Belgian Malinois (Arm Band #: R10) - Val Archibald (2)2 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.01 80.9980

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 63.96 55.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 42.01 77.990.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.64 83.3679

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 52.73 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 33.04 82.960.00

443.19Zest / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R144) - Christopher Spencer (2)3 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.56 43.0043

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 53.53 70.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 40.05 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.95 95.0587

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 42.04 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 30.86 85.140.00

424.01Swagger / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R64) - Susan Garrett (2)4 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 50.99 101.0194

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 34.16 95.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0045.00 33.76 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.39 48.0048

Standard 2 5.00 5.0069.00 33.86 95.000.00

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0041.00 31.94 35.000.00
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421.19Rembrandt / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R143) - Christopher Spencer (2)5 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.62 62.3862

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 43.62 90.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 57.3045.00 57.30 12.30 17.70

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.08 83.9280

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 54.72 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 28.81 87.190.00

383.15Rush / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R121) - Arthur Johnston6 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.11 20.0020

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 45.07 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 43.54 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.88 59.1257

Standard 2 25.00 40.8969.00 84.89 15.89 59.11

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 36.08 79.920.00

382.14Covey / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R90) - Frances Holmes7 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.62 22.0022

Standard 1 15.00 15.0068.00 66.15 85.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 23.2545.00 48.25 3.25 51.75

Gamblers 2 60.00 59.18 63.8263

Standard 2 20.00 20.0069.00 68.05 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 36.43 79.570.00

378.74Bondi / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R96) - Roxane Pardiac (4)8 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.10 38.0038

Standard 1 40.00 40.0068.00 46.76 60.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0045.00 31.65 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.26 70.7468

Standard 2 15.00 15.0069.00 41.89 85.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0041.00 29.41 65.000.00
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365.11Zipper / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R46) - Martin Esselink9 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.45 31.0031

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 67.58 55.000.00

Jumper 1 30.00 36.5145.00 51.51 6.51 38.49

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.51 81.4976

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 54.55 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 31.87 84.130.00

351.81Quick / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: R141) - Sandra Esford10 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 55.65 71.3569

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 55.40 55.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 35.90 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.54 90.4683

Standard 2 50.00 50.0069.00 53.96 50.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0041.00 40.71 30.000.00

335.98Falcor / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R175) - Jane Shelegy11 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.30 43.0043

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 44.21 55.000.00

Jumper 1 130.00 139.6545.00 54.65 9.65 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 58.02 77.9876

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 41.99 90.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 29.59 70.000.00

295.00Bender / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R124) - Shona MacLachlan (2)12 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.18 41.0041

Standard 1 20.00 20.0068.00 34.76 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 37.91 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 46.10 44.0044

Standard 2 40.00 40.0069.00 40.81 60.000.00

Jumper 2 60.00 60.0041.00 30.49 15.000.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 19 of 44



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 08-Jun-13

2013 Ontario Regionals Final Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

26 inch -Regular
291.23Dare / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: R127) - Petra Hell (2)13 ) Inch26

Clas
Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.37 19.0019

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 56.43 90.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 45.7745.00 65.77 20.77 29.23

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.09 23.0023

Standard 2 25.00 25.0069.00 55.60 75.000.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0041.00 40.43 55.000.00

276.00Cisco / Border Collie (Arm Band #: R138) - Judy Anderson14 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.18 27.0027

Standard 1 35.00 35.0068.00 42.96 65.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0045.00 33.06 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.44 19.0019

Standard 2 35.00 35.0069.00 46.23 65.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 28.90 70.000.00

246.00Player / Whippet (Arm Band #: R164) - Helen Ferguson (2)15 ) Inch26
Clas

Regular

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.53 34.0034

Standard 1 30.00 30.0068.00 48.29 70.000.00

Jumper 1 130.00 138.1245.00 53.12 8.12 0.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.26 37.0037

Standard 2 65.00 65.0069.00 51.29 35.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 29.01 70.000.00
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333.31Percy Jackson / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S89) - Jen Tidman (2)1 ) Inch6

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.19 23.0023

Standard 1 10.00 19.3072.00 81.30 9.30 80.70

Jumper 1 5.00 16.5150.00 61.51 11.51 58.49

Gamblers 2 62.00 72.07 28.0028

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 73.49 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 6.8845.00 51.88 6.88 68.12

324.99Boogey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S166) - Karen Finlay2 ) Inch6
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.01 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0072.00 59.62 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 40.01 84.990.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 64.09 37.0037

Standard 2 25.00 25.0074.00 64.97 75.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 65.0045.00 44.14 10.000.00
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513.46Yu / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: S68) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.16 64.8464

Standard 1 20.00 20.0072.00 53.87 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 40.96 84.040.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 54.74 82.2675

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 51.87 122.130.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 39.81 80.190.00

458.66Tic / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S115) - Jack Richardson (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.58 23.0023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0072.00 43.02 128.980.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 31.94 93.060.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 56.35 42.0042

Standard 2 20.00 20.0074.00 47.95 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 28.38 91.620.00

447.08Balan / King Charles Cavalier Spaniel (Arm Band #: S148) - Elizabeth Fortna (23 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 61.37 34.0034

Standard 1 10.00 10.0072.00 53.28 90.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0050.00 36.83 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 50.46 36.0036

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 44.58 129.420.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 32.34 87.660.00

419.42Jaye / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S183) - Dawn Chisholm (3)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.59 28.0028

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 67.24 75.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0050.00 40.79 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 57.84 73.1669

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 69.54 104.460.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 36.20 83.800.00
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362.41Sydney / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: S132) - Claire Duder (2)5 ) Inch10

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 66.40 27.0027

Standard 1 45.00 67.0472.00 94.04 22.04 32.96

Jumper 1 20.00 21.0050.00 51.00 1.00 54.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 59.20 66.8064

Standard 2 0.00 0.0074.00 64.95 109.050.00

Jumper 2 0.00 2.4045.00 47.40 2.40 72.60

343.34Toby / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: S128) - Sandra Ferguson6 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 65.19 29.0029

Standard 1 25.00 25.0072.00 51.99 75.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0050.00 38.56 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 61.50 36.0036

Standard 2 25.00 31.3874.00 80.38 6.38 68.62

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 35.28 84.720.00

285.35Monroe / Jack Russell Terrier (Arm Band #: S98) - Roxane Pardiac (4)7 ) Inch10
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 60.00 59.38 24.0024

Standard 1 20.00 20.0072.00 46.19 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0050.00 32.83 92.170.00

Gamblers 2 62.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0074.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0045.00 30.82 89.180.00
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547.64Riptide / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S174) - Tina Miklos (4)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.45 65.5565

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 49.03 118.970.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 34.51 85.490.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 54.97 74.0369

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 49.07 119.930.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 32.33 83.670.00

500.45Turbo / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S66) - George Johnstone*2 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.03 31.0031

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 48.32 119.680.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 36.41 83.590.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.13 84.8780

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 68.15 100.850.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 35.54 80.460.00

439.10Ripli / Australian Kelpie (Arm Band #: S102) - Mary Allen3 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 57.07 63.9363

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 46.65 121.350.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0045.00 44.73 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 53.93 43.0043

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 48.18 120.820.00

Jumper 2 20.00 20.0041.00 39.09 55.000.00

359.43Skor / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S91) - Natasha Schmalgemeyer4 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.67 24.0024

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 63.20 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 11.3245.00 51.32 6.32 63.68

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.49 32.0032

Standard 2 20.00 25.2569.00 74.25 5.25 74.75

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 39.08 70.000.00
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353.00Daisy / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S79) - Jay Devitt5 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.25 31.0031

Standard 1 25.00 25.0068.00 55.41 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0045.00 34.08 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 66.49 37.0037

Standard 2 10.00 10.0069.00 59.96 90.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0041.00 36.87 50.000.00

298.00Doc / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S139) - Joe Stewart6 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 66.57 30.0030

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 44.47 90.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 33.53 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 62.85 28.0028

Standard 2 30.00 30.0069.00 47.62 70.000.00

Jumper 2 50.00 50.0041.00 34.95 25.000.00

291.29Mysti / Finnish Lapphund (Arm Band #: S41) - Manon Brisebois (2)7 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.15 21.0021

Standard 1 40.00 55.3168.00 83.31 15.31 44.69

Jumper 1 0.00 13.9545.00 58.95 13.95 61.05

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.14 29.0029

Standard 2 20.00 25.4769.00 74.47 5.47 74.53

Jumper 2 0.00 13.9841.00 54.98 13.98 61.02

283.56Tally / Standard Schnauzer (Arm Band #: S100) - Kim Stephehson8 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.63 26.0026

Standard 1 20.00 20.4468.00 68.44 0.44 79.56

Jumper 1 20.00 34.9745.00 59.97 14.97 40.03

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.01 18.0018

Standard 2 45.00 48.4869.00 72.48 3.48 51.52

Jumper 2 5.00 6.5541.00 42.55 1.55 68.45
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16 inch -Specials
270.02Raven / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S19) - Bev Hurst (2)9 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.71 39.0039

Standard 1 80.00 97.2768.00 85.27 17.27 2.73

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 43.30 76.700.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.76 65.2461

Standard 2 25.00 30.8169.00 74.81 5.81 69.19

Jumper 2 45.00 57.8441.00 53.84 12.84 17.16

264.00Traffic / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S81) - Cindy Boht (2) *10 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.17 39.0039

Standard 1 45.00 45.0068.00 42.23 55.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 31.19 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.79 35.0035

Standard 2 85.00 85.0069.00 48.76 15.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0041.00 28.81 65.000.00

251.87Kojak / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: S177) - Holly Hill (2)11 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.36 22.0022

Standard 1 90.00 93.7368.00 71.73 3.73 6.27

Jumper 1 10.00 24.8545.00 59.85 14.85 50.15

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.25 20.0020

Standard 2 0.00 9.8969.00 78.89 9.89 90.11

Jumper 2 5.00 11.6641.00 47.66 6.66 63.34

244.77Riley / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: S157) - Dave Rhodes *12 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.83 33.0033

Standard 1 55.00 70.1368.00 83.13 15.13 29.87

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 40.51 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 63.26 36.0036

Standard 2 35.00 45.9969.00 79.99 10.99 54.01

Jumper 2 40.00 48.1141.00 49.11 8.11 26.89
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16 inch -Specials
203.23Smudge / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S25) - Anthea Young Miller13 ) Inch16

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 65.46 16.0016

Standard 1 25.00 28.2868.00 71.28 3.28 71.72

Jumper 1 10.00 27.1245.00 62.12 17.12 47.88

Gamblers 2 60.00 65.67 27.0027

Standard 2 30.00 59.3769.00 98.37 29.37 40.63

Jumper 2 70.00 85.2141.00 56.21 15.21 0.00

179.60Lyric / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S22) - Patricia deRonde14 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.42 24.0024

Standard 1 70.00 89.5868.00 87.58 19.58 10.42

Jumper 1 15.00 19.4745.00 49.47 4.47 55.53

Gamblers 2 60.00 57.42 23.0023

Standard 2 20.00 33.3569.00 82.35 13.35 66.65

Jumper 2 70.00 86.2641.00 57.26 16.26 0.00

159.45Ruby / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S101) - Carole Runions15 ) Inch16
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 61.63 15.0015

Standard 1 110.00 110.0068.00 67.42 0.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0045.00 41.94 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 60.98 32.0032

Standard 2 65.00 66.0969.00 70.09 1.09 33.91

Jumper 2 50.00 51.4641.00 42.46 1.46 23.54
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22 inch -Specials
530.45Gracie / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S112) - Dawn Chisholm (3)1 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 58.87 37.0037

Standard 1 0.00 0.0068.00 46.76 121.240.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 36.37 83.630.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.49 88.5184

Standard 2 0.00 0.0069.00 51.72 117.280.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 33.21 82.790.00

382.11Aerial / Standard Poodle (Arm Band #: S114) - Dawn Chisholm (3)2 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.35 23.0023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0068.00 59.98 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0045.00 39.47 80.530.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 51.66 30.0030

Standard 2 20.00 26.6069.00 75.60 6.60 73.40

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0041.00 35.82 80.180.00

306.00Finlay / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: S131) - Justine MacIsaac3 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.18 30.0030

Standard 1 10.00 10.0068.00 47.87 90.000.00

Jumper 1 10.00 10.0045.00 42.47 65.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 52.53 31.0031

Standard 2 75.00 75.0069.00 59.52 25.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0041.00 38.62 65.000.00

299.00Hero / Border Collie (Arm Band #: S38) - Sara Carson4 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 59.43 34.0034

Standard 1 25.00 25.0068.00 47.74 75.000.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0045.00 44.03 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 60.00 56.46 40.0040

Standard 2 55.00 55.0069.00 51.49 45.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0041.00 30.46 70.000.00
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239.77Dali / All Canadian (Arm Band #: S49) - Marg Wolfram5 ) Inch22

Clas
Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 62.32 23.0023

Standard 1 130.00 184.7768.00 122.77 54.77 0.00

Jumper 1 0.00 4.4445.00 49.44 4.44 70.56

Gamblers 2 60.00 64.07 25.0025

Standard 2 5.00 38.1469.00 102.14 33.14 61.86

Jumper 2 0.00 15.6541.00 56.65 15.65 59.35

145.58Slyder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: S12) - Jessica Hogue*6 ) Inch22
Clas

Specials

Gamblers 1 58.00 63.35 18.0018

Standard 1 70.00 70.0068.00 65.61 30.000.00

Jumper 1 35.00 49.3445.00 59.34 14.34 25.66

Gamblers 2 60.00 55.13 25.0025

Standard 2 75.00 88.0869.00 82.08 13.08 11.92

Jumper 2 40.00 40.0041.00 36.71 35.000.00
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6 inch -Veteran
554.43Fanta / Coton de Tulear (Arm Band #: V75) - Florence Cheung1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 62.13 54.8750

Standard 1 0.00 0.0086.00 65.10 120.900.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 43.56 91.440.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 63.21 78.5969

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 65.02 123.980.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 44.35 84.650.00

508.80Penelope / French Bulldog (Arm Band #: V31) - Megan Rice (2)2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 63.45 55.9552

Standard 1 0.00 0.0086.00 55.95 130.050.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 39.24 95.760.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 60.48 42.0035

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 67.49 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 38.96 90.040.00

467.69Jamie / Border Terrier (Arm Band #: V133) - Claire Duder (2)3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 64.26 19.2016

Standard 1 0.00 0.0086.00 61.28 124.720.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 43.19 91.810.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 58.63 71.1759

Standard 2 25.00 25.0089.00 62.77 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 43.21 85.790.00

449.06Bear / Toy Poodle (Arm Band #: V18) - Jennifer Robb4 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 58.41 19.2016

Standard 1 20.00 20.0086.00 57.70 80.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0060.00 48.93 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 59.61 77.3965

Standard 2 0.00 0.0089.00 62.41 126.590.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 38.12 90.880.00
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6 inch -Veteran
433.36Taco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V16) - Manon Brisebois (2)5 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 68.34 28.8024

Standard 1 5.00 5.0086.00 71.25 95.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 46.12 88.880.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 65.12 70.6864

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 66.95 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0054.00 53.98 70.000.00

303.62Raina / Boston Terrier (Arm Band #: V34) - Kathy O'Hearn*6 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 61.27 15.6013

Standard 1 5.00 5.0086.00 75.38 95.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 47.6160.00 62.61 2.61 27.39

Gamblers 2 66.00 60.21 73.1962

Standard 2 20.00 20.0089.00 82.71 80.000.00

Jumper 2 55.00 62.5654.00 61.56 7.56 12.44

299.21Abby / Australian Terrier (Arm Band #: V110) - Spencer Dumm*7 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 68.32 15.6013

Standard 1 5.00 5.0086.00 82.55 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 11.7860.00 66.78 6.78 63.22

Gamblers 2 66.00 59.63 22.8019

Standard 2 45.00 50.1889.00 94.18 5.18 49.82

Jumper 2 20.00 22.2354.00 56.23 2.23 52.77

174.94Nacho / Chihuahua (Arm Band #: V45) - Isabelle Bouchard8 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 74.38 24.0020

Standard 1 20.00 62.6486.00 128.64 42.64 37.36

Jumper 1 0.00 34.2160.00 94.21 34.21 40.79

Gamblers 2 66.00 71.86 22.8019

Standard 2 45.00 91.0089.00 135.00 46.00 9.00

Jumper 2 0.00 34.0154.00 88.01 34.01 40.99
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0.00Halley / French Bulldog (Arm Band #: V84) - Maryellen Sinclair9 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 1 750.00 750.0086.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 1 750.00 750.0060.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 750.00 0.000

Standard 2 750.00 750.0089.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 750.00 750.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00
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538.85Ai / Miniature Poodle (Arm Band #: V69) - Linda Matsubayashi (3)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 71.32 38.4032

Standard 1 0.00 0.0086.00 54.56 131.440.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0060.00 38.91 96.090.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 53.16 87.4468

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 68.15 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 38.52 90.480.00

102.43Tyson / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: V17) - Sandra Cumming2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 64.00 69.67 18.0015

Standard 1 75.00 99.7886.00 110.78 24.78 0.22

Jumper 1 55.00 90.4960.00 95.49 35.49 0.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 72.42 19.2016

Standard 2 500.00 500.0089.00 0.00 0.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 9.9954.00 63.99 9.99 65.01
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580.70Divot / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V67) - Susan Johnstone *1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.92 75.6868

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 55.33 126.670.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 40.51 88.490.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.95 79.0565

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 59.83 123.170.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.36 87.640.00

463.42Peso / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V78) - Andrea Guindon (2)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 60.06 43.2036

Standard 1 25.00 25.0082.00 47.07 75.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0054.00 41.21 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.44 94.1678

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 41.59 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 27.94 96.060.00

429.29Ellie / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V134) - Debby Hoy (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 62.72 40.8034

Standard 1 25.00 25.0082.00 63.16 75.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0054.00 45.11 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.83 38.4032

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 63.42 119.580.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 38.49 85.510.00

421.41Tasha / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V135) - Debby Hoy (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.68 67.7262

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 61.55 120.450.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0054.00 46.41 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 70.91 34.8029

Standard 2 40.00 40.0083.00 73.31 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 40.56 83.440.00
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412.47Dash / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: V65) - Susan Kindratiuk5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.70 26.4022

Standard 1 25.00 25.0082.00 56.86 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 43.42 85.570.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.99 85.2171

Standard 2 45.00 45.0083.00 65.46 55.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 38.71 85.290.00

411.27Demi / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: V126) - Petra Hell (2)6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.48 37.2031

Standard 1 30.00 30.0082.00 64.20 70.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0054.00 37.12 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.80 28.8024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 47.73 135.270.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 32.35 70.000.00

379.06Mitsy / North American Shepherd (Arm Band #: V142) - Brenda Maybee7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.78 33.6028

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 65.69 80.000.00

Jumper 1 45.00 45.0054.00 50.40 30.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 71.07 32.4027

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 62.20 120.800.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 41.74 82.260.00

368.81Panda / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V2) - Jennifer Laird8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 58.74 71.8663

Standard 1 95.00 118.1782.00 105.17 23.17 0.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 37.24 91.760.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.01 105.1986

Standard 2 70.00 70.0083.00 64.62 30.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 31.06 70.000.00
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252.23Skye / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V125) - Kyla McNeill9 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.15 25.2021

Standard 1 75.00 86.3782.00 93.37 11.37 13.63

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0054.00 50.54 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 60.35 38.4032

Standard 2 25.00 25.0083.00 62.37 75.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 40.14 65.000.00

217.40Cowboy / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: V82) - Chris Lavery *10 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.44 30.0025

Standard 1 90.00 90.0082.00 69.06 10.000.00

Jumper 1 65.00 65.0054.00 39.19 10.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 68.13 32.4027

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 61.88 65.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 30.48 70.000.00
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466.77Fly / Border Collie (Arm Band #: V29) - Jane Buckley1 ) Inch22

Clas
Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 63.58 54.0045

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 50.18 80.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0054.00 31.47 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.87 92.9374

Standard 2 25.00 25.0083.00 47.79 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 29.16 94.840.00

363.66Hailey / All Canadian (Arm Band #: V108) - Nancy Hearon *2 ) Inch22
Clas

Veteran

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.42 24.0020

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 60.94 121.060.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0054.00 48.34 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.56 33.6028

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 71.83 65.000.00

Jumper 2 10.00 10.0049.00 48.53 65.000.00
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444.29Joey / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: VDD179) - Michelle Taliana1 ) Inch6

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 61.64 28.8024

Standard 1 0.00 0.0086.00 52.20 133.800.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0060.00 46.63 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 52.64 39.6033

Standard 2 5.00 5.0089.00 58.72 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 36.91 92.090.00

293.21Fantôme / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD58) - Kathryn Kaiser (2)2 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 73.32 18.0015

Standard 1 35.00 36.9486.00 87.94 1.94 63.06

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0060.00 53.76 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 66.00 74.54 33.6028

Standard 2 40.00 40.0089.00 69.91 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0054.00 45.45 83.550.00

86.61Jackson / American Cocker Spaniel (Arm Band #: VDD14) - Andrea Nadeau*3 ) Inch6
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 64.00 68.51 14.4012

Standard 1 90.00 134.0086.00 130.00 44.00 0.00

Jumper 1 35.00 58.4060.00 83.40 23.40 16.60

Gamblers 2 66.00 59.93 18.0015

Standard 2 115.00 161.0089.00 135.00 46.00 0.00

Jumper 2 20.00 37.3954.00 71.39 17.39 37.61
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581.63Reet Petite / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD173) - Tina Miklos (4)1 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.65 72.7562

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 59.35 122.650.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 42.33 86.670.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.92 88.6873

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 59.72 123.280.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 36.40 87.600.00

561.98Emma / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD51) - Erika Anderson (2)2 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.90 52.8044

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 50.75 131.250.00

Jumper 1 5.00 5.0054.00 38.49 70.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 55.94 88.6673

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 53.63 129.370.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 34.10 89.900.00

537.70Gracie / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD8) - Donna Restall3 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 61.69 72.5166

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 63.75 118.250.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 50.12 78.880.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 59.92 75.0865

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 68.17 114.830.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 45.85 78.150.00

514.74Gator / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD171) - Tina Miklos (4)4 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.34 32.4027

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 60.42 121.580.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 42.34 86.660.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.85 69.7558

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 63.29 119.710.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 39.36 84.640.00

Licensed to AAC 2009 Nationals/Regionals Page 39 of 44



TimeSCT Course 
Faults

Total 
Faults

Time 
Faults

Aggregate PointsDog / Breed - Handler Total Event 
Points

Absolute Agility 08-Jun-13

2013 Ontario Regionals Final Aggregate Score

Total 
Points

10 inch -Veteran Double Dropped
481.24Remix / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD4) - Kim Scea5 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 59.04 65.5658

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 52.66 129.340.00

Jumper 1 40.00 40.0054.00 44.06 35.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.00 33.6028

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 54.35 128.650.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 34.91 89.090.00

444.11Bosco / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD168) - Sally Winlaw (2)6 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 67.84 31.2026

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 65.22 116.780.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 44.04 84.960.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 69.33 28.8024

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 74.36 108.640.00

Jumper 2 0.00 1.2749.00 50.27 1.27 73.73

435.42Cooper / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD159) - Marla Shields7 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 27.63 0.000

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 56.10 125.900.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 44.12 84.880.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.81 82.1970

Standard 2 40.00 40.0083.00 63.12 60.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 41.55 82.450.00

429.30Arrow / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD20) - Bev Hurst (2)8 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 68.99 34.8029

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 65.80 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 40.69 88.310.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 52.81 76.1960

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 67.71 80.000.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 39.69 70.000.00
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411.42Ariel / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD136) - James Palmer9 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.93 28.8024

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 61.43 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 25.2454.00 59.24 5.24 49.76

Gamblers 2 64.00 60.34 68.6660

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 66.92 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.8049.00 49.80 0.80 74.20

406.17Bear / Shetland Sheepdog (Arm Band #: VDD28) - Rosemary Pitfield10 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.05 42.0035

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 59.53 80.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 41.24 87.760.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 58.15 32.4027

Standard 2 25.00 25.0083.00 54.13 75.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 34.99 89.010.00

371.98Ocean / Nova Scotia Duck Toller (Arm Band #: VDD161) - Bonnie Lambert11 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 86.47 44.4037

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 54.79 80.000.00

Jumper 1 25.00 25.0054.00 35.34 50.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 54.42 92.5875

Standard 2 45.00 45.0083.00 56.25 55.000.00

Jumper 2 25.00 25.0049.00 32.95 50.000.00

368.66Lucy / All Canadian (Arm Band #: VDD36) - Tracey Coffin-Boehme12 ) Inch10
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.35 24.0020

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 78.75 95.000.00

Jumper 1 5.00 7.1754.00 56.17 2.17 67.83

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.39 28.8024

Standard 2 20.00 22.8383.00 85.83 2.83 77.17

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 48.14 75.860.00
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58.00Ray / Australian Cattle Dog (Arm Band #: VDD111) - Kandy Dumm13 ) Inch10

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.82 21.6018

Standard 1 100.00 100.0082.00 81.59 0.000.00

Jumper 1 95.00 109.0554.00 68.05 14.05 0.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 62.45 26.4022

Standard 2 105.00 105.0083.00 71.26 0.000.00

Jumper 2 65.00 65.0049.00 46.57 10.000.00
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556.95Zeri / Belgian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD74) - Val Archibald (2)1 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 55.61 102.5986

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 44.85 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0054.00 36.78 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 53.73 96.8778

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 45.51 137.490.00

Jumper 2 5.00 5.0049.00 30.39 70.000.00

556.21Tundra / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD172) - Tina Miklos (4)2 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 57.78 68.0259

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 58.86 123.140.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 44.65 84.350.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.09 78.9165

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 62.83 120.170.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 42.38 81.620.00

489.17Captain Nemo / Labrador Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD88) - Jen Tidman (2)3 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 64.03 31.2026

Standard 1 25.00 25.0082.00 56.07 75.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 40.76 88.240.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.92 81.6868

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 55.21 127.790.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 38.74 85.260.00

429.15Maverick / Gordon Setter (Arm Band #: VDD178) - Holly Hill (2)4 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 56.54 25.2021

Standard 1 30.00 30.0082.00 60.93 70.000.00

Jumper 1 0.00 0.0054.00 40.87 88.130.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.04 69.3657

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 55.99 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 42.54 81.460.00
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415.77Pip / Golden Retriever (Arm Band #: VDD57) - Kathryn Kaiser (2)5 ) Inch16

Clas
Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 71.25 27.6023

Standard 1 5.00 5.0082.00 78.50 95.000.00

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0254.00 54.02 0.02 54.98

Gamblers 2 64.00 56.30 67.9056

Standard 2 5.00 5.0083.00 79.25 95.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 48.71 75.290.00

366.93Akova / Siberian Husky (Arm Band #: VDD23) - Ian Cranstone6 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.23 22.8019

Standard 1 65.00 73.5882.00 90.58 8.58 26.42

Jumper 1 20.00 20.0054.00 50.79 55.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 57.75 73.6562

Standard 2 0.00 0.0083.00 68.14 114.860.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.8049.00 49.80 0.80 74.20

336.94Roxy / German Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD59) - Leslie Vollick7 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 66.49 27.6023

Standard 1 0.00 0.0082.00 68.83 113.170.00

Jumper 1 500.00 500.0054.00 0.00 0.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 67.28 38.4032

Standard 2 20.00 20.0083.00 67.22 80.000.00

Jumper 2 0.00 0.0049.00 46.23 77.770.00

307.00Thunder / Australian Shepherd (Arm Band #: VDD109) - Jesse Hearon *8 ) Inch16
Clas

Veteran Double Drop

Gamblers 1 62.00 65.91 31.2026

Standard 1 20.00 20.0082.00 42.45 80.000.00

Jumper 1 15.00 15.0054.00 44.57 60.000.00

Gamblers 2 64.00 66.18 40.8034

Standard 2 35.00 35.0083.00 47.02 65.000.00

Jumper 2 45.00 45.0049.00 39.05 30.000.00
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